Office Memorandum No. 4284

APPENDIX - XIV Date: 30/12/2023

DISTRICT PRIMARY EDUCATION OFFICE, MORBI

(Name & Address of State Education Department

From: DISTRICT PRIMARY EDUCATION OFFICE, MORBI

(Name and Address of issuing department)

DAV CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL WANKANER, Dist. MORBI (Name& Address of school)

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Issue of No Objection Certificate to **DAV CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL, WANKANER** (Name & Address of school) for affiliation to the Central Board of Secondary Education—Regarding.

Ref:

In the reference ______ cited, <u>DAV CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL, WANKANER</u> (Name & Address of school) Run by <u>DAV CALLEGE MANAGING COMMITTEE, NEW DELHI</u> (Name & Address of Trust/ Society / Company). (Registered in Sub Registrar Office <u>NEW DELHI</u>) is accorded "Certificate of Recognition" from the academic year <u>2020</u> to _____ for Classes I to VIII Standard under section 18 of Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act- 2009 and Rule <u>2012</u> of <u>Right of Children to Free & Compulsory Education</u> (State Act/ Rules).

Details of School

- 1. Name : DAV CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL, WANKANER
- 2. Survey No : 102/2
 - 3. Revenue Village / City : AMARSAR / WANKANER
 - 4. Taluk : WANKANER
 - 5. Total area of land : 9510 Sq. Mtrs.
 - 6. Recognition Code : 24330405003

District Primary Education Officer MORBI.



HEADMASTER D.A.V. CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL WANKANER

D.A.V. CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL

The Department **DISTRICT PRIMARY EDUCATION OFFICE, MORBI** (Name & Address of State Education Department) has No Objection for the Correspondent of the **DAV CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL, WANKANER** (Name & Address of school) for applying for affiliation to Central Board of Secondary Education, subject to the conditions laid down in the Certificate of Recognition.

The School Management Shall be having full responsibility if any court case arise in this regard. The details furnished if any by the management is found to be false or incorrect at any stage, this No Objection Certificate is liable to be cancelled

Signature with Seal: District Primary Education Officer Name of issuing authority: Mr./Ms.^{BI}. Designation: DPEO, MORBI



- The Correspondent <u>DAV CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL, WANKANER</u> (Name & Address of school)
- 2. The Secretary, Central Board of Secondary Education, 2 Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi 110092

* The filled up certificate should be either in Hindi or English. If it is issued in vernacular language, translated notarized version in English be uploaded along with the original vernacular certificate as a single pdf.

D.A.V. CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL WANKANER



INDIA NON JUDICIAL N-GJ74355890384901W Government of Gujarat



Certificate of Stamp Duty

Certificate No.

IN-GJ74355890384901W

25-Apr-2024 12:22 PM

Certificate Issued Date Account Reference Unique Doc. Reference Purchased by Description of Document Description Consideration Price (Rs.) First Party Second Party Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IMPACC (SV)/ gj13124804/ MORBI/ GJ-MB SUBIN-GJGJ1312480469224640224642W DEEPAK GAUTAMPURKAR Article 4 Affidavit USE FOR AFFIDAVIT 0 (Zero) DEEPAK GAUTAMPURKAR

Not Applicable

DEEPAK GAUTAMPURKAR

50 (Fifty only)







0002848237

Rs.

statutory Alert

 The authenticity of this Stamp certificate should be verified at 'www.shcilestamp.com' or using e-Stamp Mobile App of Stock Holding Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as available on the website / Mobile App renders it invalid.
The onus of checking the legitimacy is on the users of the certificate.
Is case of any discrepancy biease inform the Competent Authority.

Startes &		1994	3002	
NOTARIAL	NOTĂAVAL	NOTARIAL	TAP	NOTARIAL
	DES			0
	MENTOF	Tot a	NTOP	
NOTARIAL	NOTARIAL	NOTARIAL	NOTARIAL	NOTARIAL



- The contents of this e-stamp certificate can be verified at www.shcilestamp.com, Stock Holding mobile application "EStamping" or at Stock Holding Branch/ Centre (the details of which are available at www.stockholding.com).
- · Any alteration to this certificate renders it invalid and would constitute a criminal offence.
- Kindly contact Stock Holding Branch / Centre in case of discrepancy.
- For information related to e-Stamping you may write to us on our email id estamp.ahmedabad@stockholding.com or visit our Branch/Centre.

સચના

- આ ઈ-સ્ટેમ્પ પ્રમાણપત્રની વિગતો www.shcilestamp.com દ્વારા અથવા સ્ટોક (જેની વિગતો www.stockholding.com પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે) પર જઈ ને ચકાસી શકાય છે.
- આ પ્રમાણપત્રમાં કરેલ કોઈપણ ફેરફાર અમાન્ય છે અને તે ફોજદારી ગુનો બને છે.
- આ ઈ-સ્ટેમ્પ પ્રમાણપત્રમાં કોઈપણ વિસંગતતા જણાય તો સ્ટોક હોલ્ડિંગની શાખા / કેન્દ્ર પર સંપર્ક કરવો.
- ઈ-સ્ટેમ્પિંગ સંબધિત જાણકારી માટે અમને

estamp.ahmedabad@stockholding.com પર ઈ-મેઈલ કરવો અથવા અમારી शाणा / डेन्द्र नी भलाडात लेवी.





Acaldems

DAV CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL

(Under DAV College Managing Committee, New Delhi)

Amarsar Rajkot State Highway, 2 km from Amarsar Railway Crossing, Wankaner, Dist. Morbi, Pin : 363621, Gujarat, India Phone: +91 93134 30291 E-mail : dav.calderys@gmail.com | Website : davcalderys.in

Date: 25-04-2024

Of Affidavit Regarding Non-Availability of NOC Due to General Lok Sabha Elections

Respected Secretary, CBSE New Delhi

I, Deepak Gautampurkar, Headmaster DAV CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL, Wankaner hereby solemnly affirm and declare the following:

1. I am the Headmaster of DAV CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL, Wankaner,

2. Our organization was requested to provide a No Objection Certificate (NOC) for fresh CBSE Affiliation process.

3. Due to unforeseen circumstances, particularly the concurrent Lok Sabha Elections in our area, Declaration of State Education Board results (10th & 12th) we encountered unavoidable delays in obtaining the NOC.

4. I assure you that the necessary steps have been taken to expedite the process, and we are committed to providing the NOC promptly (attachment of Status of NOC).

5. I hereby undertake to produce the NOC during the inspection, as soon as it becomes available.

6. I understand the importance of compliance and assure you of our full cooperation in this matter.

This affidavit is made in good faith and truthfully represents the circumstances surrounding the delay in obtaining the NOC.

WANKANER

D.A.V. CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL Deepak Gautampurkar Headmaster DAV CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL WANKANER **HEADMASTER** D.A.V. CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL WANKANER

Sincerely







NOC Application for Other Board Govt. Of Gujarat

.....

NOC Application

Application Number	NOC/23/5/0021
Application For Board	Central Board of Secondary Education
Application Type	Secondary
Email ID	dav.calderys@gmail.com
School Name :	DAV CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL
Application at :	Gujarat State Education Board On 22/04/2024
Application Status :	In Process
View Application :	

dav.calderys@gmail.com

A.J. HEADMASTER D.A.V. CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL WANKANER

.

(alt !! D.A.V. CALDERYS PUBLIC SCHOOL